

FOR OFFICE USE ONLY	

HOUSE FLOOR AMENDMENTS

2017 Regular Session

Amendments proposed by Representative LeBas to Engrossed House Bill No. 617 by Representative LeBas

1 AMENDMENT NO. 1

2 On page 1, line 16, delete "of the thirteen precincts" and insert "precinct"

3 AMENDMENT NO. 2

4 On page 1, line 16, after "Five" delete the period "." and delete "After" and delete line 17 and
5 on line 18, delete "precincts within Police Jury District Five" and insert "as such districts are
6 established at the time the appointments are being made and"

7 AMENDMENT NO. 3

8 On page 1, at the end of line 19, delete "such precinct." and insert "the precinct he is
9 appointed to represent."

10 AMENDMENT NO. 4

11 On page 2, delete lines 7, 8, and 9 and insert "No person who has served as a commissioner
12 for two consecutive four-year terms shall be appointed for the succeeding term."

13 AMENDMENT NO. 5

14 On page 2, line 15, delete "of the six precincts" and insert "precinct"

15 AMENDMENT NO. 6

16 On page 2, line 15, after "Six" delete the period "." and delete "After August" and delete line
17 16 and on line 17, delete "within Police Jury District Six" and insert "as such districts are
18 established at the time the appointments are being made and"

19 AMENDMENT NO. 7

20 On page 2, line 18, delete "such precinct." and insert "the precinct he is appointed to
21 represent."

22 AMENDMENT NO. 8

23 On page 2, delete lines 25, 26, and 27 and insert "No person who has served as a
24 commissioner for two consecutive four-year terms shall be appointed for the succeeding
25 term."